N. 0 ULTRASTAR  TYPE TRUNNION MOUNTED
FORGED STEEL BALL VALVES
®
6D-0233
APPROVAL CERTIFICATE No. LRC 160047
0038
Module H Category III
NP NAME PLATE Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

SERVICE: FOR PETROLEUM, CHEMICALS, PETROLCHEMICALS AND ALLIED INDUSTRIES
SIZE CLASS
HOW TO ORDER STARLINE TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVES
1 = PORT DESIGN
1 = FULL BORE
2 = REDUCED BORE O= ULTRASTAR
1 = A105 / F6
2 = A105 / MONEL
3 = A105 / 316
4 = LF2 / F6
5 = LF2 / 316
6 = F316 / 316
7 = F316L / 316L
8 = MONEL / MONEL
9 = F51 / F51
0 = FOR ALL
DIFFERENT
MATERIAL
THERMOPLASTIC
R Reinforced PTFE
15% Fiberglass
S Reinforced PTFE
20% C. + 5% Gr.
T Virgin PTFE
N DEVLON-V®
Polyamide-Nylon
D DELRIN®
Acetal resin
K KEL’F
PCTFE
P PEEK®
Polyether ketone
E VESPEL SP 211
Polyimide
U UHMWPE
Polyethylene
Z TEFZEL®
ETFE (70G-25)
G Graphite
T Virgin PTFE
Parts no. 3a - 3b - 3c
In order to maintain Fire
safe requirements,
stem/trunnion packings
and fire seal (parts no. 3a
- 3b - 3c and 11) are
usually supplied in
graphite.
Stem/Trunnion
packing material automa-
tically indicate material of
the fire seal.
V Viton
B NBR
‘O’ rings:
Stem- part no. 8